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OL(ERCIAL FAILURES IN CA1ADA IN OCTOB, 19. 

J decrease in the number of assignments under the Bankruptcy and Winding 
Up Acts, as reported to the Dominion Bureau of Strtistics, was recorded in October, 
1935, ns compared with October, 1934,  while the li'bi1ities of the assignors also 
showed a decrese,1 Commercial failures numbered 115  as compared with 130 in the same 
month of the previous yerr i  and 98 in September, 1935, The estimated liabilities of the 
assigners, amounting to $1,859.1458  as compared with $2,261,500 in October 19314 showed 
in decrease; when compared with $1,564,5 146 in September, 1935, an increase is observed.0 

COLERCIL FLILURES BY LRE$ 

ia It i1Q Provinces .- 	In the month under review4 there were 10 assignments 
in the MritImo Provinces, as compared. with 14 in Septemberi 1935,  and  9 in October, 
1934. The 1ibi1itics in October 1935, were cbout $33,000 

Quebec.- Commercial failures in the pivince of Quebec during October, 
1935, numbered 48 as against 50 in Septer.ibor, 1935. and 71 in October, 1934. The 
estimated 1ibi1ities were approximately $896,000. Of these 148 fri1iree, 32 with 
ostlr.aated 1ibilitios of about $1437,000  occurred in the city of M0ntrea1 

Ontario,- In Ontario, the failures numbered 37 as against 33 in September, 
1935, and. 35 in October, 193 14, Libi1ities aggregated about $688,000. In the city of 
Toronto, there were 9 assignments with liabilities of about 271,000. 

Prairie Provinces.- In the three Prairie Provinces filures increased from 
8 in September, 1935, to 18 in October, 19'3, ar.i,mey be cor.pered with 7 in October, 
1 93 4 . Liabilities aggregated about $161,000. In the city of Winnipeg, two failures 
were recorded. 

British Columbia.- In British Columbia, comercial failures numbered 2 
as against 3 in September, 1935, and S in October, 1934. J substtntial decrease is 
noted in the latter more significant comparison. 

PILURES BY BRANCHES OF BUSINESS 

Trade.- Trading est&blishuents furnished the largest number of failures 9  
46 assigning in October, 1935, as compared with 148 in September, 1935, and 60 in 
October, 1934, thus showing a considerable decrease in the latter cor.parison. 

Aanufacturo.- dirnufacturing establishments to the number of 13 assigned 
in October, 1935, as against 11 in September, 1935, and 22 in October, 1934, The 13 
included 14  ongagod In the manufccture of vegetable foods, 3 in textiles, 2 in clothing 
and 2 in lumber and Its manufactured products. 

kgriculture,- Agriculturists assigning in October, 1935, numbered 23 as 
compared with 9 in September, 1935, and 6 in October, 1934 

Services.- In services, the failures numbered 20 as c:parcd with 13 in 
Soptembor, 1935, and 26 in October, 1934, 

.isce11aneous.- There were 14  failures in construction and 2 in transport-
ation and public utilities, 
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CUdULLTIVE TEN ONTHS' TOTLL OF FALURES LND LILILITIES 

The cur:.u1tive tot'l of corerci1 friliires for the first ten r.onths of 
1935 ws 1,095 as cor.pared with 1,289, 1,729 z-'nd. 1,995 for the sc.;e periods of 1934 , 
1933 and 1932 respectively. J considerb1e decrepse is noted when co:.prrod with the 
Sr:.e period of the three preceding yerrs. The totl friluros in trrdo in the first ton 
:..onthe of 1935 were 1499  re coIpEircd with 6714,920  and 964 for the some periods of 1934, 
1933 md 1932 respectively, In rnufcturing, 151 frilures in the elrpsod period of 
1935 r:ry be cor:prred. with 185, 312 and 337 in the smr:.e periods of the three preceding 
ycers. The dofu1tod lirbilitios for the first tn ronths of 1935 were $114,834,9 141, 
me cor.pmrod with 20,075,961, t2s,669,253 mnd. $34,506,706 for the spno periods of the 
three preceding yerrs. Thus defmulted liabilities showed m considermble d.ocror.eo in 
the 1935 period as coc'pared with the srie periods of any of the three preceding yerre. 

Cuculmtive Record of OonrLorciml Failures in Cmnde. by Provinces 
January to October. 022-1 

P.E.I. N.S. N.B. Quo. Ont, ian, Sask. L1t. B.C. Total 
CoElparative 
Totrls for 
first ton 
ront hs 
1935 	..... 3 24 35 519 333 112 53 63 23 1,095 
1934 5 35 32 647 1102 50 35 31 52 1,239 
1933 7 147 35 774 635 58 147 76 50 1,729 
1932 8 50 68 799 740 6s 67 107 88 1,995 
1931 14 39 59 6145 6143 39 136 110 82 1 80 7 
1930 	..... 2 53 37 827 635 82 111 120 714 1,9141 
1929 - 51 145 767 638 67 69 81 148 1,766 
1928 3 73 147 590 599 78 54 105 65 1,614 
1927 3 57 66 519 5148 73 144 105 63 1,1478 
1926 14 50 62 526 532 72 514 87 148 1,1437 
1925 2 50 149 5 80  561 60 60 106 145 1,513 
1924 2 50 52 655 61s 714 103 121 142 1,717 
1923 9 117 52 916 761 216 2141 260 135 2,707 
1922 	...... 10 72 114 1,310 As 202 182 223 119 2,980 

Cor...ercic1 Frilurcs in Cr.n'dr, by Brrnches of Business 
Jnumry to October, 19214-1935. 

Trns- 
Mrnu- Lgri- Logg- Con- port- Not 

Trade frct- cul- Ing, iin- struc- ation Fin- $crv- class- Total 
ures turo Fish- ing tion & Pu.b. ance We ifiod. 

ing Util. 
Co.parat ivo 
Totals for 
first ton 
r.onths 
1935 	....., 1499 151 135 2 9 51 10 14 19 6f 1,095 
1934 	...... 67 14 185 65 2 1 149 19 14 135 95 1,289 
1933 920 312 74 14 5 149 21 8 203 133 1,729 
1932 	...... 9611. 387 155 6 14 68 38 5 2141 125 1,995 
1931 	...... 397 366 95 6 6 50 33 19 207 106 14607 
1930 	..... 977 395 92 10 3 143 36 214 222 1314 1,9141 
1929 	...... 663 367 107 14 7 50 15 5 196 132 1,766 
1928 	...... 699 399 66 27 20 55 141 1 216 70 1,6114 
1927.,..... 653 3143 97 22 19 53 29 - 197 65 1,1473 
1926 	...... 650 307 108 23 17 144 31 - 166 71 1,437 
1925 	..... 605 289 122 11 10 40 114 3 162 57 1,513 
1924 	...... 96 14 230 146 10 6 32 36 6 69 1714 1,717 

St,'tisticrl Tables,- The cor;Llercial failures in cch :.onth fror; January, 
1931, to October, 1935 are given by provinces in Table 1, and by branches of business in 
Table 2. The dotnilcd figures of failures during October, 1935,  are shown by provinces 
and branches of business in Trblo 3, md the ten :.onths' total of failures is shown by 
provinces and branches of business in Table 4,  The assets and liabilities of those 
failing during October, 1935, ore dhown by provinces in Able 5, while the ten uonth 
figures are given In Table 6. 
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TABLE 1. 	 PROVINCES JJD MONTHS, 1932 - 

WITH 1JUAL TOTALS OR 1922 - 1914. 

P.E.I. N.S. E.B. Qtfl ONT. NiJN. SASK. ALTA B.C. TOTAL 
Total 1922 - 15 121 131 1,5139 	1O58 284 272 - 	299 - 156 3.925 
Total 1923 - 16 155 67 1,161 970 258 280 323 158 ,14O8 
Total 1924 - 3 69 67 907 835 100 131 150 57 2,319 
Total 1925 - 14 71 68 758 720 85 77 139 74 1,996 
Total 1926 - 14 63 714 654 655 814 68 113 58 1,773 
Total 1927 - 14 66 714 658 681 97 514. 135 72 1,8141 
Total 1928 - 14 90 56 767 758 103 53 125 70 2 9 037 
Total 1929 - 1 71 61 927 762 91 s4 101 69 2,167 
Total 1930 - 3 61 145 1,011 776 113 1146 152 95 2,1102 
Totel 1931 - 7 51 74 - 	795 793 'IOg 152 131 104 2,216 

Jenuary - 8 7 82 91 9 9 17 15 238 
February t 3 8 92 79 6 7 17 8 221 
March 2 14 7 78 69 11 14 14 9 208 
April 2 6 5 75 79 14 3 10 6 190 
May 1 6 7 80 79 8 8 14 11 204 
June 2 8 8 614 69 14 5 9 10 179 
July - 5 3 72 65 8 3 10 9 175 
August - 3 6 86 72 7 4 14 6 186 
September - 2 7 90 6 1  5 S 8 9 193 
October - 5 10 80 73 6 6 14 5 199 
November 1 6 8 89 80 10 15 10 10 229 
December - 6 14 80 69 6 9 14 6 196 
Tot1 1932 9 62 80 968869 s6 91 131 104 2,1420 

193 
J'nuery 1 8 2 90 79 9 5 13 9 216 
February 3 5 6 65 80 11 10 S 6 214 

rch 1 6 7 80 72 7 14 9 5 192 
April 1 6 8 75 6s 14 5 II 6 1614 

- 6 3 5 70 14 5 6 14 175 
June 1 14 1 70 67 3 14 2 6 156 
July - 3 3 66 55 5 2 5 2 11.12 
Lugust - 2 2 76 55 7 3 14 1 150 
September - 6 1 80 115 5 5 6 7 155 
October - 1 2 76 143 3 14 10 3 111.14 
November - 6 1 78 53 3 6 14 14 155 
December 3 2 6 82 142 6 5 8 14 159 
Tot1 1933 10 55 42 935730 67 59 66 58 2,0)4)4 

Jrnury - 2 14 77 149 7' 14 14 6 153 
February - 8 14 71 35 5 5 14 6 1110 
Arch 2 14 1 62 54 2 7 6 2 140 
April - 3 5 68 145 7 14 2 7 1141 
ry 1 5 14 66 )40 14 11. 2 14 132 

Juno - 3 14 58 314 3 2 2 9 115 
July 1 2 3 59 140 8 5 2 2 122 
August - 14 1 53 32 3 2 14 14 103 
September - 2 - 60 36 6 2 3 2 113 
October 1 2 6 71 35 5 - 2 8 130 
November 1 5 3 65 36 3 1 3 2 119 
December 2 2 3 57 	_36 - 3 - 6 3 124 
Totrl 1934 8 42 3 779 14714 56 36 142 57 1,532 

L515 
Jr.nuary - 2 1 59 214 9 5 6 1 107 
Pebrutry 1 3 14 65 30 9 5 12 1 130 
Mrrch 1 14 2 60 14)4 2 6 5 - 124 
April - 3 14 140 35 6 2 10 7 107 
Mry 1 1 2 52 30 - 6 II. 3 101 
Juno - 2 14 50 32 14 7 6 2 109 
July - 1 14 514 36 2 5 4 2 110 
August - 3 5 141 30 14 6 3 2 94 
September - 1 3 50 33 2 14 2 3 96 
October - 4 6 46 37 4 .5 9 2 115 
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TIBLE 2. COMMERCILL FJILUIN CLND!. BY 
	

S jam MO 

Log- 
v1'nu- !gri- in 

Trdo fact- cultu- Fish- iiin- Con- Trrns- Fin- Sor- Not Total 
uros re lug, ing struc- port- ance vice C1rss- 

Irp. tion rtion ified. 
Totc]. 19214 1,317 325 2014 14 22 144 36 8 129 216 2,319 
Totrl 1925 1,026 103 156 114 15 50 21 5 220 64 1,996 
otc1 1926 E05  390 135 27 20 52 34 1 225 514 1,773 

Totel 1927 818 1430 116 30 26 63 36 - 2143 79 1,8)4]. 
Totc]. 1928 8814 505 108 31 23 70 145 5 263 103 2,037 
Tot'1 1929 1,101 1443  125 14 11 61 21 5 239 157 2,167 
Totc]. 1930 1,2014 488 115 12 9 55 148 29 283 159 2,402 
Tot]. 1931 1,102 14614 125 5 - 7 61 142 21 255 1314 2,216 

1932 
Jrnurry 121 1414 20 1 - 5 3 1 29 14 238 
February 1014 4 13 - - 5 5 1 27 13 221 
Mrrch 100 37 20 1 - 5 3 - 30 12 208 
Lpril &) 37 19 - - 7 6 1 25 15 190 
Ary 914 147 11 1 - 6 8 - 21 16 2014 
June 84 36 11 2 - 8 5 - 21 12 179 
July 814 33 13 2 1 9 2 - 21 10 175 
Lugust 106 31 13 1 - 8 1 - 16 12 188 
September 99 38 11 - 2 7 2 1 214 9 193 
October 92 36 19 - 1 8 3 1 27 12 199 
November 105 147 21 1 1 8 5 - 29 12 229 
December 102 14 114 - 1 7 - 2 20 16 i6 
Tot1 1932 1,171 143 190 9 6 	33 43 7 290 153 2,1420 

1 	33 
Jnunry 121 38 10 - - 	7 3 - 22 15 216 
February 117 37 11 - 1 	3 2 1 23 19 2114 
Mprch 98 38 10 - -5  4 - 24 13 192 
.Lpril 100 37 6 - - 	3 2 1 19 16 1814 
My 87 35 8 - 1 	5 3 - 21 15 175 
June 31 31 3 - 1 	6 3 1 20 12 158 
July 74 31 3 - 1 	2 2 - 20 9 1142 
Jugust 75 30 5 1 - 	6 3 - 20 10 150 
September 87 20 12 - - 	6 1 2 13 9 155 
October 80 15 6 - 1 	7 - 3 16 16 11414 
November 85 14 9 - - 	6 2 2 23 114 155 
December 314 31 9 - - 	1 1 2 20 11 1 
Tot1 1933 1,089 357 92 1 5 	5] 25 12 2146 159 2,044 

19314 
Jnury 76 22 12 - 1 	7 - 1 20 12 153 
February 69 20 9 - - 	6 14 3 17 12 ])40 
March 70 18 7 - - 	6 3 6 19 11 1140 
April 81 20 7 - - 	14 2 1 16 8 141 
iky 73 18 7 1 -3 2 - 17 11 132 
June Gs 13 5 - - 	14 - 1 14 10 115 
July 66 20 14 1 - 	7 - 1 17 6 122 
August 56 12 14 - - 	14 2 - 19 6 103 
September 54 20 14 - - 	14 14 1 18 8 113 
October 60 22 6 - - 	14 2 - 26 10 130 
November 60 18 7 - 1 	14 - 1 16 12 119 
December 514 114 10 1 - 	6 1 1 16 11 1214 
Totl 19314 799 217 62 3 2 	59_ 20 16 217 117 1532 

1935 
Jenury 14 13 15 - - 	7 1 1' 17 5 107 
February 57 17 15 - 2 	6 2 13 8 130 
March 65 14 11 - 1 	5 - 1 114 13 1214 
April 145 23 10 1 2 	3 * 1 114 8 107 
MPY 143 15 14 - - 	14 1 1 15 8 101 
June 147 16 14 - 2 	5 2 3 16 2 109 
July 147 19 7 - - 	6 1 2 22 5 110 
!ugust 143 10 17 - 1 	5 1 1 13 3 914 
September itS 11 9 - 1 	5 2 2 13 7 93 
October 46 13 23 1 - 	4 2 - 20 6 115 
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TBLE 3. TOT 
	

FAILURES IN CLNLD1, BY PROVINCES 
	

INESS 

iotal Tot1 
P.E.I. for for 
and N.B. QUE. ONT. iiLN. S.ISIC, 	JLTJ. 	B.C. October October 
N.S. 1935 19311. 

TRADE 
Goneral Stores - - 14 3 1 - 	- 	- 	8 12 
Grocery - - 11. 2 - - 	- 	- 	6 C 
Confectionery - 1 3 1 - - 	- 	- 	5 1 
Drink end Tobcco - - 1 - - - 	 - 	1 2 
Fish end. Mct - - 2 1 - - 	 - 	3 5 
Boots and Shoce - - - - 1 - 	- 	- 	1 1 
Dry Goods - - 3 1 - - 	- 	- 	Li- 14 
Clothing 1 - 2 1 - - 	- 	- 	14 3 
Furniture - - - - - - 	- 	- 	- 1 
Books end Stationery - - 1 - - 	1 3 
.Lut omob tie - - - - - 	- 	- 	- 
Hcrdwrre - 1 - - - - 	- 	- 	1 3 
Electric Apperatus - 2 1 - - 	- 	 3 
Jewelry - - 1 - - - 	- 	- 	1 
Coal and itood - - - 1 - - 	1.. 	- 	2 3 
Drugs Pnd Chemic1S 1 - - 1 - 	- 	- 	2 14 
Mi. cel1aneoue - - 1 3 - - 	- 	I-i- 10 

Totr]. 2 2 214 14 3 - 	1 	- 	-. 60 - 
1,LNUT'LCTURE 

otb10 Foods - - 2 2 .. - 	- 	Li- 7 
Drink cnd. Tobecco - - - - - 	 - 	* - 
Lniml Foods - - - - - 	 - - 
Far rnd Lerther - 
kiip end Paper - - - - - 	- 	- 
Textiles - - 2 1 - - 	- 	- 	3 1 
Clothing - - - 2 - - 	- 	- 	2 14 
Lumber & iArnufcturea - - 1 1 	2 14 
Iron and Steel - - - - - 	- 
Non-Ferrous Metels - - - - - - 	- 	- 
Non-Metellic iiinernl - - 
Drugs end Chemicals - - - - - - 	- 	- 	- 
£!Lsce11eneou8 - - 2 - - 	 - 	2 3 

Tote]. - - 5 7 - - 	- 	113 22 

SERVICE 
Grges 	- - 	2 - 	- 	- - 	- 	2 5 
Other Custom & 
Rep'irs 	* - 	3 2 	- - 	- 	5 7 
Personal Service 	- - 	14 3 	- 	- - 	- 	7 6 
Restaurants 	- - 	2 1 	- 	- - 	- 	3 3 
Professionel Service 	- - 	1 - 	- 	- - 	- 	1 5 
Recreational Service 	- - 	1 1 	- 	- - 	- 	2 - 
Business Service 	- - 	- - 	- 	- - 	- - 

Total 	- - 	13 7 	- 	- - 	- 	20 26 

OTHER 
Agicu1ture 	-- 14 	2 3 	1 	5 6 	- 	23 6 
ining 	 - - 	- - 	- 	- - 	.- 	- 1 

I gging, Fishing 
md Trapping 	- - 	- - 	- 	- -- 	i 	i 

Construction 	- - 	2 2 	- - 	- 	14 14 
Transportation end 
Pu.blic Utilities - 	- 	1 1 	- 2 2 

Finance - 	- 	- - 	- 	- - 	- 	- - 
Tote]. 14 	5 - 6 	1 	5 8 	1 	30 13 

Not Clnssified. 2 	- 	1 3 	- 	- - 	- 	6 9 

GRP2WTOT.L - 4 	6 	46 37 	4 	5 9 	2 	115 130 



r 



-6- 
.LE 

 
4 COi1MRCIAL FAILURES IN CANADA, BY PROVINCES AND BPLANCHES OF BUSINESS IN 

TEE FIRST TEN MONTHS OF 1935, ITE TOTALS FOR THE  
SA:1E PERIOD OF 193. 

P.E.I. Total 
and N.B c  QUE. ONT. tAN. SA.SK. JLTA. B.C. Ten ionth 

N.S. 1335 19 

(horl Stores 5 5 36 23 6 3 14 2 814 121 
G.rocer;r 6 5 32 214 - 1 1 69 96 
Confectionery - 1 14 6 - - - - 21 30 
Eriik and Tobacco - - 10 14 - - - - 14 19 
Fih and Meat 1 25 7 - 1 - 2 36 149 
Boots and Shoes 1 - 8 8 1 - 2 -. 20 27 

i Goods - 3 214 10 - 2 - - 39 33 
Clothing 2 14 21 16 2 3 2 1 51 60 
Prnitn:e - 1 6 - - 1 - 8 8 
Boko and Stationery -  7 1 -. - - 8 

- 14 1 1 - - - 6 5 
Edwor 2 1 9 -, 2 1 - 15 35 
Blectric 	paratus - - 5 4 - - - 9 2 
Jeir 11 2 - 1 - - 14 9 
Co&L and Wood - 1 12 5 2 - 1 - 21 26 
Drugs 	nd Chemicals 2 1. 8 2 2 2 1 - 17 29 
Mccllareouc 1 3 27 26 1 1 5 3 67 111 

Total Tra 20 23 25 14 1145 17 15 16 9 1499_ 6 

Vogotoblu Foods 	- 2 	19 9 
D:nk 

 
and Tobacco 

2 	- - 	- 	32 54 
- 1 - 	- - 	1 

Lim1 	 - -. 	2 - - 	- 	2 14 
and Leath3r 	- • 	9 3 1 	- - 	13 21 

Po.p and Papsr 	 - 3 3 1 	- - 	- 	7 5 
Toxti1e. 	 - 9 14 - 	- - 	- 	13 3 
Clothing 	 - - 	16 7 1 	- - 	214 26 
L•n'o: 	tnd. Manufcture 	1 1 	9 5 - 	1 1 	2 	20 18 
iron tnd Steel 	- - 	2 5 - 	- - 	- 	7 5 
Tci 	Perrou.s Metals 	- - 	1 - - 	1 - 	- 	2 2 
NonMetlliciviinerels 	- - 	2 - - 	- - 	- 	2 2 

en&Chamicr1s 	- - 	1 - - 	- - 	- 	1 3 
MccllrD'l 	 - 12 1_ - 	- - 	_ 27 

Totpl Mnxfctres 	1 3 85 52 52 12151 185 
SERVIC 

- 	11 6 - 1 1 	19 29 
Other Customs end. 

- 	- 	19 12 1 - - 	- 	32 35 
Pers)nal Service 1 	1 	31 21 2 1 2 	- 	59 66 
Restaurant2 - 	- 	15 6 2 - 2 	25 21 
Profes!ona1 Service -. 	- 	13 2 - 1 - 	- 	16 26 
IcreaionF'1 service 1 	 2 1 - - - 	- 	4 14 
B-uslness Service - 	 2 2 - - - 4 - 4 

Totrl Service 2193 50 5 3 2 3 1 59 185 

oIia 
r:.criture 8 	114 27 9 33 42 2 135 65 

Mining - 	2 5 1 - - l• 9 2 
Fishing and 

- 	- 	- - - - - 2 2 1 
Contrr.ction - 	- 	25 20 14 - 1 50 149 
Tinsportation and. 
PubL.c TJcilities - 	- 	8 2 - - - - 10 19 

iThnca -8 5 _- _- 1 _ 114 14 
Tot1 Other -857 59 114 33 143 6 220 150 

Nt Clpsified 14 	__30 27 1 - 1 3 66 95 
G1-L) TJ.JJ 

- 

27_ 	35 	519  333 42  53 63 23 1,095 1,289 
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TIBU 5. COMiERCIAt FAILURES IN CAN.DA, BY PROVINCES, SHOING ESiI 
ANDLI AB ILITIES FOR OCTOBER, 1935, AND FOR THE FIRST TE 

iVONTHS OF THE YE.LR 

Nubor 	Estimated 	Estirnttod. 

	

of 	Grnd Tot&. 	Grand. Tot1 
Benkruptcies 	Assete 	LiabilitieB 

V 	
No. 

Prince Ed.wrrd, Island 
Nove Scotj 
New Brunswick 
Q,uebec 
Ont prio 

nitob 
Saskatchewan 
A].bert 
British Colnbi 

Total for October, 193 
Tot1 for October, 193 

14 13,200 10,774 
6 17,8914 22, 1470 

143 1498, 603 896,312  
37 385,935 688,1473 

14 37,987 55,386 
5 35,016 63,809 
9 30,050 141,366 
2 57,282 30,868 

115 1,075,967 1,859,1458 
130 1,925,586 2, 261,500  

TOTALS BY 40NTHS. 1 
Jcnuary 107 863,283 1,502,107 
Februory 130 886,882 1,188,968 
garch 124 8214,197 967,911  
April 107 1,271,1463 1,685,369 
May 101 9514,179 1,295, 1406 
June 109 1 , 184,354  1,878,507 
July 110 1,176,196 1,638,147 
August 94 816433 1,2514,522 
September 98 1,256,077 1,5614,546 
October 115 1,075,967 1,859,1458 

Ten itonthst  Total 1c5' 10,328,781 1 14,8314,9141  

TLE 6. COAiERCIAL FAILURES IN CANJDAJ  BY PROVINCE, SHOWING EST 
SSS LND LI.BILITIES, FIRST TEN AONTHS OF 1935, WITH TOT!L 

FOR THE SLL.E PERIOD OF PREVIOUS YELRS 

Number 	Estimated 	Estimated 

	

of 	Grand Total 	Grand Total 
Bankr.ptciea 	Assets 	- Liabilities 

V 	
No, 

Prince Edward. Island 3 32,351  30,548 
Novp Scotip 214 110,670 152,505 
New Brunswick 35 119, 1430 203,487 
quebec 519 14,3314,619 6,855,813 
Ontario 333 3,686,033 5,128,156 
Manitoba 42 3614,126 519,373 
Sskatchewn 53 336,601 1451,502  
Llberte 63 352, 1482 525,640 
British Columbia 23 1492,1469 967,912  

Cumuirtive Tot1 for 
Ten Aonths, 1935 1,095 10,328,781 114 , 8314,9 141  

19314 1,289 1 6,796,330  20,075,253 
1933 1,729 23,755,399 28 ,669, 2 53 
1932 1,995 32,081,964 34,506,706 
1931 1,807 140,745,303 145,260,019 
1930 1,9)41 33,17 14,016 140,565,515 
1929 1,766 27,483,281 32,391,1423 
1928 1,614 19,973,211 23,9714,14142 
1927 1,1478 19,062,913 24,735,09 14 
1926 1,1437 18,591,33 14 24,083,172 
1925 1,513 21,586,663 214,1466,377 
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